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Added Sites

@SoftTop (http://www.atsofttop.com)*(repetido ¿??)

1000 files (http://www.1000files.com)*

123-fr.com (http://www.123-fr.com/123telecharger)*(errorie)

200SharewareLinks.com (http://www.200sharewarelinks.com)*lista

2Haveit.com (http://www.2haveit.com)

3D Gamers (http://www.3dgamers.com)

3reels.com (http://www.3reels.com)

5 Star shareware.com (http://www.5star-shareware.com)*

7Files.com (http://www.7files.com/welcome.asp)

911paging.com (http://www.911paging.com/software.htm)

AAA-Software E-zine (http://www.aaasoftware-ezine.com)

AB-ARCHIVE.COM (http://www.ab-archive.com)

AbsolutelyFreebies.com (http://www.absolutelyfreebies.com)

Actiontrip (http://www.actiontrip.com/)

ActiveX Download .net (http://activex-download.net) Active-X.COM (http://www.active-x.com) addmine (http://www.addmine.com)

AdminFavorites.com (http://www.adminfavorites.com)

AFreeGo.com (http://www.afreego.com)

Albert’s Ambry (http://www.alberts.com)

All Freeware (http://www.allfreeware.com)

All Game Guide (http://www.allgame.com/)

ALL HTML.com (http://allhtml.com)

Allen’s Winappslist (http://www.winappslist.com)

ALL-Internet-Security.com (http://www.all-internet-security.com) allthesoft (http://www.allthesoft.com) altexcode.com (http://www.altexcode.com)

Amazing Files (http://amazingfiles.psunrise.com/)

America’s Software Market (http://nokia.handango.com/PlatformSoftware.jsp?platformId=4&siteId=449&zsortParams=true)

AnotherWin95.com (http://www.anotherwin95.com)

Anshare.com (http://www.anshare.com)

Any Windows Shareware (shareme.com) (http://shareme.com)

AppleLinks.com (http://search.applelinks.com/)

Aquafiles (http://www.aquafiles.com)

Åsele Service Center (http://www.software-4u.dk/English.html)

ASP Download Site (http://downloads.asp-shareware.com)

ASP PAD Repository (http://www.asp-shareware.org/pad/padlib.asp)

AudioTools.co.uk (http://www.audiotools.co.uk)

BEST download (http://www.bestdownload.com)

Best Software (http://www.best-software.co.uk/index.php)

BetterDownload.com (http://www.betterdownload.com)

Bill’s Software Picks (http://www.billssoftwarepicks.com)

Blue Chillies (http://www.bluechillies.com)

BrotherSoft (http://www.brothersoft.com)

Business Software Magazine - Bulgaria (http://www.bsoft-bg.com)

ByKeyword.com (http://www.bykeyword.com)

CAD-KAS CADloads (http://www.cadloads.com)

Calogiciel (http://www.calogiciel.com)

CDNet.com (http://www.cdnet.com/cd)

CheapOrFree.com (http://www.CheapOrFree.com)

CHIP Online (http://www.chip.de)

CNET Download.com (http://download.com.com)

CoMa’s Freeware List (http://www.algonet.se/~hubbabub/freeware/freeware.html)

Completely Free Software (http://www.completelyfreesoftware.com/index_all.html)

Cool Tool (http://www.cooltool.com)

Cool Tool Awards (http://www.cooltoolawards.com/welcome.htm)

Cove, The (http://www.ltamedia.com/cove)

Das Freewarenetz (http://www.freewarenetz.de)

DASOUND.COM (http://www.dasound.com)

Dave’s 2000Shareware.com (http://www.2000shareware.com)

Delphi Pages (http://www.delphipages.com)

Delphi Super Page (http://delphi.icm.edu.pl)

DelphiABC (http://www.delphiabc.com)

DelphiSource (http://www.delphisource.com)

DelphiSpirit (http://www.delphispirit.com)

DemoNews (http://www.demonews.com)

DevArchive.com (http://www.devarchive.com/search.php) developer.com (http://softwaredev.earthweb.com)

DevPress.com (http://www.devpress.com) diffuz.com (http://www.diffuz.com)

DigiBuy (http://www.digibuy.com) digital-sea.com Downloads (http://www.digital-sea.com) DirFile.com (http://www.dirfile.com)

Down4Free (http://www.down4free.com/modules.php?name=Downloads)

Download FreeTrial (http://www.downloadfreetrial.com)

Download Freeware-Shareware Direct (http://www.freeware-shareware.com)

Download Online Games (http://www.download-online-games.com) Download Safari (http://www.downloadsafari.com) download.dk (http://www.download.dk)

Download.lv (http://www.download.lv)

Download.net (http://www.download.net)

Download2you (http://www.download2you.com)

DownLoad32.com (http://www.download32.com)* download4you.com (http://www.download4you.com)

Downloadaholic.com (http://www.downloadoholic.com) Download-Archiv.de (http://www.downloads.de) downloadpal.com (http://www.downloadpal.com) downloadpipe.com.au (http://www.downloadpipe.com.au) DownloadsArea.com (http://www.downloadsarea.com)

Download-Tipp (http://download-tipp.de) download-web.de (http://download-web.de)

DownMe.Com (http://www.downme.com/en_index.html)

DownSeek (http://www.downseek.com)

Driverz.net (http://www.driverz.net)

Easy 100 Links (http://www.easycab.com/cgi-bin/view.cgi)

Easy Trialware (http://www.easycab.com/shareware/Software.htm)

EB games.com (http://www.ebgames.com)

EpocCity (http://www.symbcity.com/new/public)

ESC - Education Software Cooperative (http://www.edu-soft.org)

EZ-Freebies (http://www.ez-freebies.com)

EZGOAL (http://www.ezgoal.com)

File Depot (http://www.fdepot.com)

File Hungry (http://www.filehungry.com)

File Transit (http://www.filetransit.com/software/index.php)

FILE-ARCHIVE.com (http://www.file-archive.com)

Filebasket.com (http://www.filebasket.com)

FileCart (http://www.filecart.com)

FileClicks (koodles.com) (http://www.fileclicks.com)

FileFlash (http://www.fileflash.com)

FileForum (http://fileforum.betanews.com)

FileGate (http://www.filegate.net)

FileGuru.com (http://www.fileguru.com)

FileHeap! (http://www.fileheap.com)

FileHeaven (http://www.fileheaven.com)

FilePlanet (http://www.fileplanet.com)

Files.com.ua (http://files.com.ua/home.php) files.complance.net (http://files.complance.net)

Files32 (http://www.files32.com) filesubmit.com (http://www.ezthemes.com/filesubmit) Final Download (http://www.finaldownload.com)

FindApp.com (http://www.findapp.com)

Forum Nokia (http://www.forum.nokia.com)

Free Downloads (http://www.free-downloads.net)

Freebie Directory, The (http://www.freebiedirectory.com)

FreeDownloads Center (http://www.freedownloadscenter.com)

FreeFunFiles (http://www.freefunfiles.com)

Free’n’Share (http://freeshareweb.com)

FREEPrograms.com (http://www.freeprograms.com)

FreeSoft Server (http://www.freesoft.ru)

Freeware Home (http://freewarehome.com)

Freeware Publishing Site, The (http://www.katho.be/freeware)

FreewareArena (http://www.freewarearena.com)

FreewareFiles (http://www.freewarefiles.com)

Freeware-Guide.com (http://www.freeware-guide.com)

FreewareNet.com (http://www.freewarenet.com/freeware.html)

FreewarePro (http://freewarepro.com)

Freewareshop, The (http://users.edpnet.be/freewareshop/index.htm)

Freeware-Spiele.de (http://download.freeware-spiele.de/freewarespiele)

FreewareWeb.com (http://www.freewareweb.com)

FULL TESTS (http://www.fulltests.com/cgi-bin/fr/site/general.cgi)

FuzzySoftware.com (http://www.fuzzysoftware.com)

Game Revolution (http://www.game-revolution.com)

GameAlbum.com (http://www.gamealbum.com)

GameArchives (http://www.gamearchives.com)

GameNews (http://www.gamenews.ro)

Game-Searcher.com (http://www.game-searcher.com)

GameXtazy (http://www.gamextazy.com/submit.php4)

GameZone (http://www.gamezone.com)

GarageDeveloper International (http://www.garagedeveloperinternational.com/home.shtml) Getafile.com (http://www.getafile.com) getsomesoft.com (http://www.getsomesoft.com)

GimmeFiles.com (http://www.gimmefiles.com)

Global Software Solutions (http://www.globalsoftwaresolutions.net)

GlobalShareware (http://www.globalshareware.com)

Go-download.com (http://www.go-download.com)

GoodFiles.com (http://www.goodfiles.com)

Google (http://www.google.com)

GOWACKO.COM (http://www.gowacko.com)

Grab-A-File.com (http://www.grabafile.com)

Grassheap.com (http://www.grassheap.com)

Gratis.com.br (http://www.gratis.com.br/)

Greg’s Software Archive (http://www.gregsoft.net/index.php)

Handango (http://www.handango.com)

Haysoft (http://www.haysoft.com) hitWEB (http://www.hitweb.info)

HotDownloads.com (http://www.hotdownloads.com)

Hotlib.com (http://www.hotlib.com)

Hotwinfiles.com (http://www.hotwinfiles.com)

House of Cards, The (http://www.thehouseofcards.com)

Icon Today (http://www.icontoday.com)

ImagesPro.com (http://www.imagespro.com)

IndianKey (http://www.indiankey.com/shareware) inetbizonline.com (http://www.inetbizonline.com)

Iomega Active Disk Developer Site (http://www.iomega-activedisk.com/developer)

IT PRO Downloads (File Mine) (http://itprodownloads.com)

IT3.us (http://1t3.us)

It’s Free 4 U.Com (http://www.itsfree4u.com)

Iverson Software (http://www.iversonsoftware.com/tabularium.htm)

IzzyOnline.com (http://www.izzyonline.com)

JARS (http://www.jars.com)

JAYDE.COM (http://www.jayde.com)

Jerry’s Win Picks (http://www.winpicks.com)

JeuxVideo.com (http://www.jeuxvideo.com)

Joz’s Smallwares (http://www.xs4all.nl/~joz/swsfrm.html)

Jumbo! (http://www.jumbo.com)

K & C Software Archive (http://www.katstorm.com/downloads)

Kagi (http://www.kagi.com)

Killer Freebies (http://www.killerfreebies.com/software.shtml)

KnowledgeStorm (http://www.knowledgestorm.com)

La Logitheque (http://www.lalogitheque.com)

Lawyerware (http://www.lawyerware.com)

Let’s Download! (http://www.lets-download.com)

Link Everything Online (http://www.leo.org)

ListSoft Software Catalog (http://www.listsoft.com/listsoft.php?lang=eng)

LITIEL (http://www.litiel.org)

Lockergnome (http://www.lockergnome.com)

Mac OS X Apps (http://www.macosxapps.com)

Mac OS X Downloads (http://www.apple.com/downloads/macosx) mac.org (http://www.mac.org)

MacDirectory (http://www.macdirectory.com)

Mace Software Inc. (win-shareware) (http://www.win-shareware.com) macgamefiles.com (http://macgamefiles.com/index.php?cat=2) macgo.net (http://www.macgo.net)

MacNN.com (http://www.macnn.com)

MacOSArchives (http://www.macosarchives.com) macupdate (http://www.macupdate.com)

MajorGeeks (http://www.majorgeeks.com)

MalekTips.com (http://malektips.envprogramming.com)

Media Horizon Freeware (http://www.mediahorizon.net)

Megagiciel (http://www.megagiciel.com)

MillionSkies.com (http://www.millionskies.com)

Miseajour.net (http://www.miseajour.net)

Mobile Phone Software (http://www.mobile-phone-software.com)

Monitoring Software (http://www.monitoring-software.net)

MonitorTools.com (http://www.monitortools.com)

MOOCHERS (http://www.moochers.com)

MSExchange.org (http://www.msexchange.org) myfolder.net (http://english.myfolder.net)

Mywindows (http://www.mywindows.com)

MyZips (http://www.myzips.com)

Necromancers Software Collection (http://soft.necromancers.ru)

NeedMoreShareware.com (http://www.needmoreshareware.com/index.htm)

NetSharkDownloads (http://netsharkdownloads.com)

Nettrials.com (http://www.nettrials.com)

NetworkingFiles.com (http://www.networkingfiles.com)

NetWORLD Connections, Inc. (http://software.networld.com)

NeverExpires (http://www.neverexpires.com)

NewestShareware.com (http://www.newestshareware.com)

NewFreeware.com (http://www.newfreeware.com)

News: alt.comp.freeware (http://groups.google.com/groups?group=alt.comp.freeware)

News: comp.software.shareware.announce (http://groups.google.com/groups?group=comp.software.shareware.announce)

NONAGS (http://www.nonags.com/nonags)

NOVARM Development Center (http://www.novarm.com/shareware) npsoft.org (http://www.npsoft.org)

NPWare.org (http://www.npware.org)

OneKit.com (http://www.onekit.com)

Only Screen Savers (http://www.onlyscreensavers.com)

OnlyTheBestFreeware (http://www.onlythebestfreeware.com)

Open Directory Project (dmoz) (http://dmoz.org)

Open Window (http://www.openwindow.com)

PAD Ring (http://www.padring.com)

Palm Spot (http://www.palmspot.com/software)

PalmGear.com (http://www.palmgear.com)

Panva Soft (http://www.panvasoft.com/index-e.html)

Pass The Shareware (http://www.passtheshareware.com)

Paul’s Picks (http://www.paulspicks.com)

PC Game Archive (http://www.buydownloadedgames.com)

PC Win Resource Center (http://pcwin.101main.net/software/index.asp)

PC-Tools.Net (http://www.pc-tools.net/openlinx)

PCWORLD.COM (http://www.pcworld.com/downloads)

PDAStreet.com (http://www.pdastreet.com)

PeachSeed (http://www.peachseed.com)

Pegusis Freeware (http://www.pegusisfreeware.com)

Planete Quebec (http://planete.qc.ca/logiciels)

Pocket Download (http://pocketdownload.com)

PocketGear.com (http://www.pocketgear.com) pocketland.de (http://pocketland.de)

PocketPC Magazine (http://www.pocketpcmag.com/encyclopedia.asp)

Popular Shareware (http://www.popularshareware.com)

Program URL.com (http://www.programurl.com)

ProgramFiles.com (http://www.programfiles.com)

Programmers Heaven (http://www.programmersheaven.com)

Programmi.com (http://www.programmi.com)

PRWeb (http://www.prweb.com)

QaDRAM (http://delphi.qadram.com/)

Quality Games (http://www.quality-games.com)

Quality Shareware (http://www.quality-shareware.com) radfiles.com (http://www.radfiles.com)

Real Shareware (http://www.realshareware.3rdrock.co.uk/cgi-bin/realshare.cgi)

Red Hot Files (http://www.redhotfiles.com)

Register Now! (http://www.regnow.com)

RegSoft.com (http://www.regsoft.com)

ReviewNow.com (http://www.reviewnow.com)

RocketDownload.com (http://new.rocketdownload.com)

Sandbrook Software Top Sites (http://www.sandbrooksoftware.com/TS/TS2/Soft.shtml)

Sandbrooks Download Land (http://www.sandbrooksoftware.com/SDC/index.shtml)

SAX - Shareware Author Index (http://mini.net/sax)

Security Landing (http://securitylanding.com/signs/default.asp)

SecurityConfig (http://www.securityconfig.com)

ServerFiles.com (32bit.com) (http://www.serverfiles.com)

Share*It! (http://shareit1.element5.com/)

Sharefree2000 (http://www.sharefree2000.de)

Shareup Networks (http://www.shareup.com)

Shareware Island (http://www.sharewareisland.com/default.asp)

Shareware Junction (http://www.sharewarejunction.com)

Shareware Junkies (http://www.sharewarejunkies.com)

Shareware King (http://www.sharewareking.com/listings)

Shareware Music Machine.com (http://www.hitsquad.com/smm)

Shareware Tree, The (http://www.sharewaretree.com/index.php)

Shareware Viking (http://www.sharewareviking.com)

Shareware.de (http://www.shareware.de)

Shareware4U (http://www.shareware4u.de)

SharewareLinks.com (http://www.sharewarelinks.com)

Shell Extension City (http://www.shellcity.net)

Shopthings (http://shopthings.com)

Simply the Best (http://www.simplythebest.net)

Simtel.net (http://www.simtel.net) skali.com (http://www.skali.com/index.php?ch=15) smesource (http://www.smesource.com/Downloads)

SofoTex.com (http://www.sofotex.com)

Soft Elite (http://www.softelite.ru) soft14.com (http://www.soft14.com)

SOFTANDCO.com (http://www.softandco.com)

SoftAward.com (http://www.softaward.com)

SoftDeko (http://www.softdeko.com)

SoftDepia (http://www.softdepia.com)

SoftForAll (http://www.softforall.com)

SoftGuide (http://www.softguide.de)

SoftLandMark (http://www.softlandmark.com)

SoftLoaded (http://www.softloaded.com)

SoftNews.Ro (http://www.softnews.ro)

Softonic.com (http://www.softonic.com)

SoftPile.com (http://www.softpile.com)

SoftRom.net (http://www.softrom.net)

SoftScout (http://www.softscout.com)

SoftViewer.com (http://www.softviewer.com)

Software Bundles (http://www.softwarebundles.com)

Software Light (http://www.softwarelight.com)

Software Miser (http://www.softwaremiser.com)

Software4Win (http://www.software4win.com)

Software-For-Windows.com (http://www.softwareforwindows.com)

SoftwareSeeker (http://www.softwareseeker.com)

SoftwareTyme (http://www.softwaretyme.com)

SoftwareVault.com (http://www.softwarevault.com) start4all.com (http://software.start4all.com)

Stickysauce.com (http://www.stickysauce.com)

Stroud’s CWSApps (http://cws.internet.com)

Superarchivos (http://www.superarchivos.com)

Superdownloads (http://www.superdownloads.com.br/info/inenglish.html)

SuperFiles.com (http://www.superfiles.com)

SW-Club (http://www.sw-club.com)

SwiftCD (http://www.swiftcd.com)

SWREG (http://swreg.org)

Symbian Pages (http://www.symbianpages.com)

TELECHARGER.COM (http://telecharger.01net.com/)

Teoma (http://www.teoma.com) tePlanet (http://www.teplanet.com)

Thaiware (http://www.thaiware.com)

TheFreeSite.com (http://www.thefreesite.com) thesoftwarebank.com (http://www.thesoftwarebank.com) TinyApps.Org (http://www.tinyapps.org)

Top 100 Sites Network (http://top100sitesnetwork.com)

TOP QUALITY FREEWARE (http://www.topqualityfreeware.com)

TOP100PROGRAMS.com (http://top100programs.com)

Topdownloads (http://www.topdownloads.net) topshareware (http://www.topshareware.com)

Torry’s Delphi Pages (http://www.torry.net)

Total Shareware (http://www.totalshareware.com)

Traders.com (http://traders.com)

TSM-Soft.net (http://www.tsm-soft.net)

Tucows (http://www.tucows.com)

TuDogs (http://www.tudogs.com)

U.S. Computer Corporation (http://www.uscomputer.net/sharewaredb.htm)

UKWares.com (http://www.ukwares.com)

Ultra Software (http://www.ultrasoftware.net)

Unitix Shareware (http://www.unitix.com/shareware) upload it (http://upload.it)

VCLComponents.com (http://vclcomponents.com)

Version Tracker (http://www.versiontracker.com)

Versions.com (http://www.versions.com)

Video Game News (http://www.videogamenews.com)

VOLFTP (http://volftp.mondadori.com/indexe.htm)

Voodoo Files (http://www.voodoofiles.com)

WAP Shareware (http://www.wap-shareware.com)

WebAttack.com (http://www.webattack.com)

Webmaster Directory (http://webmastertools.virtualave.net/resources/)

Webmasters Resources (http://www.webmasters-resources.com)

Win2000 Archives (NTWare.com) (http://home.win2000archives.com)

WinArchives (http://www.winarchives.com)

WinDevTools.com (http://www.windevtools.com)

Windows PC (http://www.windowspc.com/software.shtm) winload.de (http://www.winload.de)

WinSite (http://www.winsite.com)

WinWareLinks (http://www.winwarelinks.com)

WiredApps (http://www.wiredapps.com)

Wireless Developers Network (http://www.wirelessdevnet.com/software)

Wireless Resources (http://www.alphapagingsoftware.com)

WorldSSP.net (http://www.worldssp.net)

WorldWideWare.com (http://www.worldwideware.com)

WUGNET (Windows Users Group Network) (http://www.wugnet.com)

XMLSoftware (http://www.xmlsoftware.com)

Yaskifo! (http://www.yaskifo.com)

ZDNet Downloads (http://downloads-zdnet.com.com)

ZDNet France (http://new-logitheque.zdnet.fr/logi)

Zonator (http://www.zonator.com)

Zonk! (http://brandyware.com/zonk.htm)
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